CH \$40.00 714734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM437447

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Citizens, National Association		07/28/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elmet Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1560 Lisbon Street	
City:	Lewiston	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71473456	ELMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172263801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172263800

Email: tm@preti.com

Correspondent Name: Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios

Address Line 1: 60 State Street Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELMET Release (CMR 83779)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley M. Schurgin
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley M. Schurgin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=RBS Citizens, National Association Release of 2011#page1.tif source=RBS Citizens, National Association Release of 2011#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0107

900415621

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

RBS Citizens, National Association ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest in the trademark properties of Elmet Technologies, Inc. set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, executed by Elmet Technologies, Inc. in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2011, at Reel 004557/Frame 0279.

July 28, 2017 Dated	By: John M. Sullivan Its: Duly authorized agent
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)	
COUNTY OF MERRIMACK)	

On July 28, 2017 before me, James D. Christon, personally appeared John M. Sullivan, duly authorized agent of the above releasor, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Name James D. Christin

My Commission Expires: 4-9-19

 $\{SLAL\}$

JAMES D. CHRISTON

NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE *
My Commission Expires April 9, 2019

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
ELMET	71/473,456	0411291	January 9, 1945

TRADEMAR^{600167.2} REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 08/01/2017